Bylaws Change – Vote of the Membership

Rational – Changing the term of the Trustee position from two years to 3 years.

Section 4. Designated REALTOR® Trustees, NNRMLS Trustee and Director/NNRMLS Trustee

As shareholders in the Northern Nevada Regional MLS, the Association holds ten (10) trustee positions on the NNRMLS Board of Trustees.

Designated REALTOR® Trustees shall be defined as REALTOR® members who hold membership in the Association and are individuals who are sole proprietors, partners, corporate officers or branch office managers and are participants in the NNRMLS. In addition to the above, they must hold a broker or broker salesperson's license in the state of Nevada.

- (a) The Designated REALTOR® Trustee positions are not eligible to serve as a member of the Board of Directors.
- (b) Designated REALTORS® Trustee positions shall be appointed to serve three (3) two (2) year staggered terms.
- (c) Appointment to the position of Designated REALTOR® Trustee shall be in accordance with policy.
- (d) Vacancy during a term of office shall be filled by appointment of the Board of Directors, with term of office to last until the next appointment process.
- NNRMLS Trustees shall be defined as REALTOR® members who hold membership in the Association and are individuals who may or may not be sole proprietors, partners, corporate officers or branch managers. They are engaged in the real estate profession and affiliated with a NNRMLS participant office. A NNRMLS Trustee position must hold a broker, broker salesperson or salesperson license in the state of Nevada.
- (a) The NNRMLS Trustee position is not eligible to serve as a member of the Board of Directors.
- (b) NNRMLS Trustee position shall be appointed to serve a three (3) two (2) year staggered term.
 - (c) Appointment to the position of NNRMLS Trustee shall be in accordance with policy.
- (d) Vacancy during a term of office shall be filled by appointment of the Board of Directors, with term of office to last until the next appointment process.

The Director/NNRMLS Trustee shall be defined as REALTOR® member who holds membership in the Association and is an individual who may or may not be sole proprietor, partner, corporate officer or branch manager. They are engaged in the real estate profession and licensed in the state of Nevada with a NNRMLS participant office as a broker, broker salesperson or salesperson.

- (a) The Director/Trustee NNRMLS shall be appointed to serve a two three (3) two (2) year staggered term and shall serve as a member of the Board of Directors for three (3) two (2) years to coincide with his term on the NNRMLS Trustees.
- (b) Appointment to the position of Director/NNRMLS Trustee shall be in accordance with policy.
- (c) Vacancy during a term of office shall be filled by appointment of the Board of Directors, with term of office to last until the next appointment process.